Spare Part Catalog
Intercompany

Simba

SPR_NR60800_Simba_Spare_part_catalog_20210201_130338



Table of contents

Simba 5
Rear wheel 6
Axle tube unit 7
Rear wheel 9
Hand rim 12
Max Grepp Ergo Para hand rim 15
Mountain bike rear wheel and hand rim 16
Rear wheel, Proton with hand rim 17
Spoke guard 20
Spoke guard, adults 22
Spoke guard, kids 24
Spoke guard, teens 26
Brake 28
Compact brake from CW45/2020 29
Knee lever brake 30
Integrated sideguard brake (Safari-brake) 32
Brake, Safari, integrated into sideguard, attendant 34
Brake, standard 36
Footrest 38
Footrest, swing back 39
Footrest, angle adjustable 41
Footrest, angle adjustable, high mount 43
Castor 45
Castor, fork and housing (starting week 01/2014) 46

Page 2 /95 01.02.2021



Table of contents

Frame 49
Frame 50
Backrest 52
Head rest with back tube 53
EXO backrest used w/o and with height adjustable push handle until week 56
13/2019
EXO backrest used with short, long and fold-down push handle until week 58
13/2019
Back with mounting 60
Back tube / push handle / back upholstery 63
Push bar, height and angle adjustable 66
EXO / EXO Pro Back Upholstery for all Push Handles from CW14/2019 68
Side guard 70
Arm rest, height adjustable 71
Side guard, aluminium 73
Seat 75
Seat / Seat upholstery 76
Accessories 78
Tipping tube / frame adaptor 79
Tray table, fix, SW 220 - 360 mm 81
Lap belt 83
Tool kit 84
Caddy 85
Mobile phone case 86
Wheelchair backpack 87

Page 3/95 01.02.2021



Table of contents

Anti-tip, swingaway (starting week 15/2012) 88
Seat cushion 90
Crutch holder with velcro 91
Therapy table, swingaway 92

Page 4 /95 01.02.2021



Simba

Spare parts

Description
Rear wheel
Brake
Footrest
Castor
Frame
Backrest
Side guard
Seat

Accessories

Page 5/95 01.02.2021



Rear wheel

Spare parts

Description

Axle tube unit

Rear wheel

Hand rim

Max Grepp Ergo Para hand rim
Mountain bike rear wheel and hand rim
Rear wheel, Proton with hand rim
Spoke guard

Spoke guard, adults

Spoke guard, kids

Spoke guard, teens

Page 6 / 95

01.02.2021



AXxle tube unit

Spare parts

Item Article no.
no.

3.1-3.4 051553

2.2 058900-003-ET
1.5 058900-004-ET
1.7 058903-ET

1.1 062503-001-ET
1.1 062503-002-ET
1.1 062503-003-ET
1.1 062503-004-ET
1.1-3.4 062529

Page 7 /95

- - - —

Description

Wheel tracking - adjustment help,
cpl.

Socket head cap screw M6 x 16
1ISO4762

Socket head cap screw M6 x 20
ISO4762

Hexagon nut M6 1ISO10511, black
0 degree angle adaptor, black
3 degree angle adaptor, black
6 degree angle adaptor, black
9 degree angle adaptor, black

Axle tube assy with perforated
plate and mounting accessories,

Remark

adjustment aid

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack
2 pcs./pack
2 pcs./pack
2 pcs./pack
2 pcs./pack

01.02.2021



AXxle tube unit

Item
no.

13-
1.5,1.7

21-2.2

1.6,3.1
-3.4

1.4

Page 8 /95

Article no.

062530

062531
062532-000

103174-ET

Description

cpl.

Axle clamp cpl.

Perforated plate, cpl.

Axle tube with adjustment aid

Socket head cap screw M6 x 30
ISO4762

Remark

2 pcs./pack

2 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

01.02.2021



Rear wheel

Spare parts

Item Article no.

no.

1.6 000220253

1.5 000280001-ET

1.2 000283014.01

1.2 000283016.01
000283017

1.2 000283028

1.2 000283037

Page 9/ 95

Description

Quick-release axle for Universal
wheel and Active wheel

Spoke reflector

24 inch x 1 inch tyre cpl., Right
Run (tyre, tube and tube
protector)

22in x lin tyre, right run, fine
tread

24 inch x 1 inch, soft tyre,
puncture proofed, black

22in x 1 3/8in tyre only, solid,
punctureproofed, grey

24in Downtown - Two grip tyre
Only (5167), Colour black

Remark

10 pcs./pack

not initially mounted

not initially mounted

10 pcs./pack

01.02.2021



Rear wheel

Item
no.

1.3

1.3
1.3
1.3

1.4
1.4
1.4

1.4

11-1.6

1.2-1.4

1.2-1.4

1.2-1.4

1.2-1.4

Page 10/ 95

Article no.

000283111-ET

000283113
000283114
000283114-ET

000283151-ET
000283152-ET
000283160-ET

000283165-ET

000850262

000850263

000850264

000850270.01

000850281.01

000857130.01

000857224.01

000857225

000857424

Description

24 inch pneumatic inner tube
used with Downtown - Two grip

24in x 1lin pneumatic inner tube
22in x lin pneumatic inner tube

22 inch x 1 inch pneumatic inner
tube

22 inch tube protector
24 inch tube protector

24 inch tyre, Mountainbike, cpl.
(tyre, tube and tube protector)

24 inch tube protector used with
lightweight wheel

22in Universal rear wheel, cross
spoked, clear anodised, with
quick releaseaxle (without tyres)
(5172)(5142)

Spoke wheel 20in x 1 3/8in cross
spoked, solid tyre, aluminium
handrim andquick-release axle,

cpl.

24in Universal rear wheel, cross-
spoked, clear anodized, with
quick-releaseaxle (without tyre,
without handrim) (5172)

24in Lightweight rear wheel,
silver, with quick-release axle
(without tyresand handrim)

22in x lin lightweight wheel, with
aluminium handrim and quick-
releaseaxle, complete (without
tyre)

24in x lin tyre, Schwalbe one,
complete (tyre, tube & tube
protector)

24 inch x 1 inch tyre cpl., Right
Run (tyre, tube and tube
protector)

22in x lin tyre, grey, easy-run
fine tread complete (tyre, tube &
tubeprotector)

24 inch x 1 inch tyre Downtown -

Remark

10 pcs./pack

10 pcs./pack

10 pcs./pack

10 pcs./pack
10 pcs./pack
10 pcs./pack

10 pcs./pack

01.02.2021



Rear wheel

Item Article no. Description Remark
no.

two grip complete (tyre, tube and
tube protector)

Page 11/95 01.02.2021



Hand rim

Spare parts

Item
no.
1.3

1.4
1.5
1.1-1.5

1.1-1.5

1.1-1.5

1.1-1.5

1.1-1.5

Page 12 /95

Article no.

000102061-ET

000128005.01-ET
000130111-ET
000854017

000854017.01

000854024.22

000854024.24

000854026.28

Description

Button head cap screw M5 x 12
DIN7985

Hexagon nut M5 I1ISO10511
Washer A 5,3 1SO7089

22in aluminium handrim, silver
anodized, complete

22in aluminium handrim, silver

anodized, clear coated, complete

22in stainless steel handrim,
electropolished cpl. (5174)

24in stainless steel handrim

central, electropolished, cpl. with

fitting accessories

24in aluminium handrim, silver

1.1
1.2
1.3

1.5
=14

Remark

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack
25 pcs./pack

01.02.2021



Hand rim

Item
no.

1.1-1.5

1.1-1.5

1.1-1.5

1.1-1.5

1.1-1.5

1.1-1.5

1.1-1.5

1.2-1.5

1.2-15

1.1-1.5

1.1-15

1.1-1.5

1.1-1.5

Page 13/95

Article no.

000854026.30

000854035.24

000854054

000854060

000854064

000854513
000854514

000854534

000854742

000959906-ET

000959908-ET

066516-002

066516-003-ET

066550-002

066550-003

Description

coated, cpl. with fitting
accessoriesaccessories

24in aluminium handrim, silver
coated, clear coated, cpl. with
fitting accessories

24in aluminium handrim, central,
colour coated, cpl. with fitting
accessories

24in titanium handrim central,
cpl. with fitting accessories with
fitting accessories

22in handrim, stainless steel,
complete, thin cross section
(hand rimdiameter d = 15 mm),
electropolished

24 inch titanium handrim, clear
coated, cpl. with fitting
accessoriesComplete with fitting
accessories

22in handrim cover, black (5178)

24 inch handrim cover central,
black

24in handrim, central Supergrip,
complete, black

22in aluminium handrim, high,
Supergrip black cpl. (5120)

Fitting accessories for close
mount handrim

Fitting accessories for wide
mount handrim

Lightweight-handrim 22in,
aluminium, silver anodized

24 inch handrim, aluminium,
silver coated cpl. including
fittingaccessoriesaccessories

Lightweight-handrim 22in,
Aluminium, clear coated, incl.
mountingaccessories

Lightweight handrim 24in,
aluminium, clear coated, incl.
mounting accessories

Remark

for universal and design wheel

for universal and design wheel

must not used with lightweight

wheels

6 pcs./pack

6 pcs./pack

for lightweight wheel only

Note: only close mountable, for
Spinergy, Proton and lightweight
wheel

for Spinergy-, Proton- and
lightweight wheel

for Spinergy-, Proton- and
lightweight wheel

01.02.2021



Hand rim

Item Article no.

no.

1.1-1.5 066551-002

1.1-15

Page 14 /95

066551-003

Description

Lightweight handrim 22in, colour
coated, incl. mounting
accessories

24in aluminium handrim, central,
colour-coated cpl. with mounting
accessories

Remark

for Spinergy-, Proton- and

lightweight wheel

01.02.2021



Max Grepp Ergo Para hand rim

Spare parts

Item Article no.
no.

1-2 062542
1-2 062543
1-2 062544
1-2 062545

2 062546

2 062547

Page 15/95

Description

22in handrim, Max Grepp Ergo Para hand rim, used for Universal rear
wheelcpl. with mounting accessories

Handrim 22in Max Grepp Ergo Para hand rim, used for Proton- or
Lightweight rear Wheel cpl. with mounting accessories

Handrim 24 inch Max Grepp Ergo Para hand rim, used for Universal
and Designwheel cpl.with mounting accessories

Handrim 24in Max Grepp Ergo Para hand rim, used for Proton- or
LightweightRear Wheel cpl. with mounting accessories

Mounting accessories for Max Grepp Ergo Para hand rim, used for
Universalrear wheel

Mounting accessories for Max Grepp Ergo Para hand rim, used for
Spinergy-, Proton- and lightweight wheel

01.02.2021



Mountain bike rear wheel and hand rim

Spare parts
Item Article no.
no.

000220253

000283111-ET

000283160-ET

1.1-1.3 000851319

1.1,1.3 000851320

000857425

Page 16 /95

Description

Quick-release axle for Universal
wheel and Active wheel

24 inch pneumatic inner tube
used with Downtown - Two grip

24 inch tyre, Mountainbike, cpl.
(tyre, tube and tube protector)

Mountainbike - 24 inch rear wheel
with quick-release axle, tyre and
handrim

Mountainbike - 24 inch rear wheel
with quick-release axle and
handrim(without tyre)

24in mountain bike complete tyre
(tyre, inner tube and rim tape)

Remark

10 pcs./pack

10 pcs./pack

01.02.2021



Rear wheel, Proton with hand rim

Spare parts
Item Article no.
no.

000220299

1.2

1.2

1.2

1.2

Page 17 /95

000280009-ET

000283014.01

000283016.01

000283036

000283037

Description

Quick-release axle, spinergy,
design, proton and light weight
wheel, 99 mm

Spoke reflector, orange

24 inch x 1 inch tyre cpl., Right
Run (tyre, tube and tube
protector)

22in x lin tyre, right run, fine
tread

24in, pneumatic tyre, Marathon
Plus, puncture resistant, rugged
tread

24in Downtown - Two grip tyre

Remark

10 pcs./pack, Note: used with
Lightweight and Proton rear
wheel

10 pcs./pack

01.02.2021



Rear wheel, Proton with hand rim

Item
no.

1.2

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.2

Page 18 /95

Article no.

000283048

000283113
000283114
000283114-ET

000283116

000283116-ET
000283152-ET
000283161-ET

000283166-ET
000854044

000854055

000854065

000854514

000857121.01

000857130

000857130.01

000857221

000857224.01

000857225

Description

Only (5167), Colour black

20in x lin tyre, right run, fine

tread

24in x lin pneumatic inner tube
22in x lin pneumatic inner tube

22 inch x 1 inch pneumatic inner

tube

20in x 1lin inner tube
20 inch x 1 inch inner tube
24 inch tube protector

22 inch tube protector, used with
lightweight wheel

20 inch tube protector

24in handrim, stainless steel,
electro polished, middle, cpl.
mounting accessories, cpl.

24in titanium handrim central, for
lightweight wheel cpl. with fitting

accessories

24in titanium handrim central,
clear coated, for Lightweight
wheel cpl.with fitting accessories

24 inch handrim cover central,

black

24in solid tyres (for proton and
lightweight wheels)

24 inch x 1 inch tyre, Schwalbe

one

24in x lin tyre, Schwalbe one,
complete (tyre, tube & tube

protector)

20in x lin tyre, grey, right run
fine tread complete. (tyre, tube &

tubeprotector)

24 inch x 1 inch tyre cpl., Right
Run (tyre, tube and tube

protector)

22in x lin tyre, grey, easy-run
fine tread complete (tyre, tube &

tubeprotector)

Remark

10 pcs./pack

10 pcs./pack

10 pcs./pack
10 pcs./pack
10 pcs./pack

10 pcs./pack

for Spinergy-, Proton- and

lightweight wheel

for Spinergy-, Proton- and

lightweight wheel

for Spinergy-, Proton- and

lightweight wheel

for lightweight and Proton wheel

01.02.2021



Rear wheel, Proton with hand rim

Item
no.

1.1

1.1

1.1

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.3

Page 19/95

Article no.

000857424

000857426

066511-001-ET

066511-002-ET

066511-003-ET

066516-001-ET

066516-002-ET

066516-003-ET

066551-001

066551-002

066551-003

066555-001

Description

24 inch x 1 inch tyre Downtown -
two grip complete (tyre, tube and
tube protector)

24in tyre cpl., Marathon Plus,
puncture resistant, pneumatic
(tyre, tube and tube protector)

20 inch Proton rear wheel, with
quick-release axle, without tyre
and handrim

22 inch Proton rear wheel, with
quick-release axle, without tyre
and handrim

24 inch Proton rear wheel, with
quick-release axle, without tyre
and handrim

20 inch handrim, aluminium,
silver anodised cpl. including
fittingaccessories

22 inch handrim, aluminium,
silver anodised cpl. including
fittingaccessories

24 inch handrim, aluminium,
silver coated cpl. including
fittingaccessoriesaccessories

20in lightweight handrim, central,
coulour-coated, with
mountingaccessories

Lightweight handrim 22in, colour
coated, incl. mounting
accessories

24in aluminium handrim, central,
colour-coated cpl. with mounting
accessories

24 inch Inner tube extra light
25-540

Remark

maximum user weight 100 kg

maximum user weight 100 kg

maximum user weight 100 kg

Note: only close mountable, for
Spinergy, Proton and lightweight
wheel

Note: only close mountable, for
Spinergy, Proton and lightweight
wheel

for Spinergy-, Proton- and
lightweight wheel

01.02.2021



Spoke guard

Spare parts
Item Article no.
no.

1.1
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.2
1.3
1.7

1.1
1.4
1.5

Page 20/ 95

000118004-ET
062551-027
062551-028
062551-029
062551-030
062551-031
062551-032
062551-033

062553-027
062553-028
062553-029

Description

Fastener used with spoke guards
Spoke guard 22in cpl., Bibbo
Spoke guard 22in, cpl., Graphic
Spoke guard 22in cpl., Fantasy
Spoke guard 22in cpl., Rotation
Spoke guard 22in cpl., Cheese
Spoke guard 22in cpl., Galactica

Spoke guard 22in cpl.,
transparent

Spoke guard 24in cpl., Bibbo
Spoke guard 24in cpl., Graphic
Spoke guard 24in cpl., Fantasy

Remark

25 pcs./pack

incl.
incl.
incl.
incl.
incl.
incl.

incl.

incl.
incl.

incl.

Fasteners
Fasteners
Fasteners
Fasteners
Fasteners
Fasteners

Fasteners

Fasteners
Fasteners

Fasteners

01.02.2021



Spoke guard

Item
no.

1.6
1.2
1.3
1.7

Page 21 /95

Article no.

062553-030
062553-031
062553-032
062553-033

Description

Spoke guard 24in cpl., Rotation
Spoke guard 24in cpl., Cheese
Spoke guard 24in cpl., Galactica

Spoke guard 24in cpl.,
transparent

Remark

incl. Fasteners
incl. Fasteners
incl. Fasteners

incl. Fasteners

01.02.2021



Spoke guard, adults

Spare parts
Item Article no.
no.

A W NN -

(S}

Page 22 /95

000118004-ET
062551-021
062551-022
062551-023
062551-024

062551-025
062551-026

062551-033

062553-021
062553-022

Description

Fastener used with spoke guards
Spoke guard 22in cpl., Creative
Spoke guard 22in cpl., Silk
Spoke guard 22in cpl., Space

Spoke guard 22in cpl., Flying
Water

Spoke guard 22in cpl., Basketball

Spoke guard 22in cpl., Basketball
2

Spoke guard 22in cpl.,
transparent

Spoke guard 24in cpl., Creative
Spoke guard 24in cpl., Silk

Remark

25 pcs./pack

incl.
incl.
incl.

incl.

incl.

incl.

incl.

incl.

incl.

Fasteners
Fasteners
Fasteners

Fasteners

Fasteners

Fasteners

Fasteners

Fasteners

Fasteners

01.02.2021



Spoke guard, adults

Item
no.

Page 23 /95

Article no.

062553-023
062553-024

062553-025
062553-026

062553-033

Description

Spoke guard 24in cpl., Space

Spoke guard 24in cpl., Flying
Water

Spoke guard 24in cpl., Basketball

Spoke guard 24in cpl., Basketball
2

Spoke guard 24in cpl.,
transparent

Remark

incl. Fasteners

incl. Fasteners

incl. Fasteners

incl. Fasteners

incl. Fasteners

01.02.2021



Spoke guard, kids

Spare parts
Item Article no.
no.

Page 24 /95

000118004-ET
062551-001
062551-002

062551-003

062551-004
062551-005

062551-006

062551-007
062551-008

CEa
& @
PRCZE,
o 5 S
Q V ."..-\.;’“__-‘.7‘ * o
?;ﬁfajfzﬁ,‘ﬁ

%-l _:_.::"“:!3

Description

Fastener used with spoke guards
Spoke guard 22in cpl., Princess

Spoke guard 22in cpl., Dancing
Bear

Spoke guard 22in cpl., Jungle
Fever

Spoke guard 22in cpl., Superhero

Spoke guard 22in cpl., Happy
Lions

Spoke guard 22in cpl., Water
World

Spoke guard 22in cpl., Randolf
Spoke guard 22in cpl., Monkeys

Remark

25 pcs./pack

incl.

incl.

incl.

incl.

incl.

incl.

incl.

incl.

Fasteners

Fasteners

Fasteners

Fasteners

Fasteners

Fasteners

Fasteners

Fasteners

01.02.2021



Spoke guard, kids

Item
no.

10
11

10
11

Page 25 /95

Article no.

062551-009
062551-010
062551-011
062551-033

062553-001
062553-002

062553-003

062553-004
062553-005

062553-006

062553-007
062553-008
062553-009
062553-010
062553-011
062553-033

Description

Spoke guard 22in cpl., Pirates
Spoke guard 22in cpl., Tiger
Spoke guard 22in cpl., Zebra

Spoke guard 22in cpl.,
transparent

Spoke guard 24in cpl., Princess

Spoke guard 24in cpl., Dancing
Bear

Spoke guard 24in cpl., Jungle
Fever

Spoke guard 24in cpl., Superhero

Spoke guard 24in cpl., Happy
Lions

Spoke guard 24in cpl., Water
World

Spoke guard 24in cpl., Randolf
Spoke guard 24in cpl., Monkeys
Spoke guard 24in cpl., Pirates
Spoke guard 24in cpl., Tiger
Spoke guard 24in cpl., Zebra

Spoke guard 24in cpl.,
transparent

Remark

incl.
incl.
incl.

incl.

incl.

incl.

incl.

incl.

incl.

incl.

incl.
incl.
incl.
incl.
incl.

incl.

Fasteners
Fasteners
Fasteners

Fasteners

Fasteners

Fasteners

Fasteners

Fasteners

Fasteners

Fasteners

Fasteners
Fasteners
Fasteners
Fasteners
Fasteners

Fasteners

01.02.2021



Spoke guard, teens

MEDICA L

Spare parts
Item Article no.
no.

N o o W NNE

Page 26 /95

000118004-ET
062551-012
062551-013
062551-014
062551-015
062551-016
062551-017
062551-018

062551-019

062551-020

Description

Fastener used with spoke guards
Spoke guard 22in cpl., Abstract
Spoke guard 22in cpl., Racing
Spoke guard 22in cpl., Pool
Spoke guard 22in cpl., Oriental
Spoke guard 22in cpl., Dirt Race
Spoke guard 22in cpl., Feather

Spoke guard 22in cpl., Hot
Wheels

Spoke guard 22in cpl., Chrome
Wheel

Spoke guard 22in cpl., Graffiti

Remark

25 pcs./pack

incl.
incl.
incl.
incl.
incl.
incl.

incl.

incl.

incl.

Fasteners
Fasteners
Fasteners
Fasteners
Fasteners
Fasteners

Fasteners

Fasteners

Fasteners

01.02.2021



Spoke guard, teens

Item
no.

N o o AW NP

Page 27 /95

Article no.

062551-033

062553-012
062553-013
062553-014
062553-015
062553-016
062553-017
062553-018

062553-019

062553-020
062553-033

Description

Spoke guard 22in cpl.,
transparent

Spoke guard 24in cpl., Abstract
Spoke guard 24in cpl., Racing
Spoke guard 24in cpl., Pool
Spoke guard 24in cpl., Oriental
Spoke guard 24in cpl., Dirt Race
Spoke guard 24in cpl., Feather

Spoke guard 24in cpl., Hot
Wheels

Spoke guard 24in cpl., Chrome
Wheel

Spoke guard 24in cpl., Graffiti

Spoke guard 24in cpl.,
transparent

Remark

incl.

incl.
incl.
incl.
incl.
incl.
incl.

incl.

incl.

incl.

incl.

Fasteners

Fasteners
Fasteners
Fasteners
Fasteners
Fasteners
Fasteners

Fasteners

Fasteners

Fasteners

Fasteners

01.02.2021



Brake

Spare parts

Description

Compact brake from CW45/2020

Knee lever brake

Integrated sideguard brake (Safari-brake)

Brake, Safari, integrated into sideguard, attendant

Brake, standard

Page 28 /95 01.02.2021



Compact brake from CW45/2020

Spare parts
Item Article no. Description Remark
no.
1.4 058900-004-ET Socket head cap screw M6 x 20 25 pcs./pack
ISO4762
1.2-1.4 062632 Wheel lock clamp cpl. RH / LH usable
1.1-1.4 062650 Compact brake rear mount with Pair
Frame attachment
1.1 66006100-301 Compact brake rear mount left
1.1 66006100-302 Compact brake rear mount right

Page 29 /95

01.02.2021



Knee lever brake

Spare parts

Item Article no.
no.

3.3 000102066-ET
3.4 000128006-ET
1.6 000128007-ET
1.5 000130007-ET
1.1-1.3 000761260
1.3 000861156-ET

3.1-3.4 000861253
000861260

000961260

Page 30/ 95

27 7

Description

Socket button head cap screw M5
x 20 DIN7985

Hexagon cap nut M5 DIN986
Hex nut M6 DIN985
Washer A 6.4 - 1SO7089

Knee lever brake, plastic without
clamp

Cover cap for brake lever, black
Brake lever extension, cpl

Knee lever brake, plastic without
clamp

Knee lever brake, plastic without
clamp

Remark

12 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack
25 pcs./pack
25 pcs./pack
LH

6 pcs./pack
2 pcs./pack
RH

Pair

01.02.2021



Knee lever brake

Item
no.

2.2

2.2

1.4

21-2.2

1.1-2.2

21-2.2

Page 31/95

Article no.

058900-004-ET

058900-005-ET

058900-008-ET

058901-004-ET

062629

062630-000

062630-001

062630-002

062638

Description
Socket head cap screw M6 x 20
1ISO4762

Socket head cap screw M6 x 25
ISO4762

Socket head cap screw M6 x 35
ISO4762

Button head cap screw M6 x 55
ISO7380

Straight frame adapter for wheel
lock

Knee lever wheel lock with frame
adapter

Knee lever wheel lock with frame
adapter

Knee lever wheel lock with frame
adapter

Abduction frame adapter for
wheel lock

Remark

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack, Note: for Simba

don’t use item 1.2

25 pcs./pack

Pair

Pair

RH

LH

Pair

01.02.2021



Integrated sideguard brake (Safari-brake)

14

Spare parts

Item Article no. Description Remark

no.

3.4 000104129-ET Button head cap screw M5 x 6 10 pcs./pack
ISO7380

3.7 000104130-ET Flat head cap screw, hexagon 10 pcs./pack
socket M4 x 10 1SO10642

1.6 000130116-ET Washer A 6,4 ISO7093 25 pcs./pack

2.1 058900-004-ET Socket head cap screw M6 x 20 25 pcs./pack
ISO4762

2.1 058900-005-ET Socket head cap screw M6 x 25 25 pcs./pack
ISO4762

1.4 058901-001-ET Button head cap screw M6 x 20 25 pcs./pack
ISO7380

3.1 062626-ET Wheel lock lever cpl. left/right usable

2.1-2.2 062629 Straight frame adapter for wheel Pair
lock

Page 32 /95 01.02.2021



Integrated sideguard brake (Safari-brake)

Item
no.

1.1-3.7

1.1

3.1-3.7

3.5-3.7

21-2.2

1.5

Page 33/95

Article no.

062633-000

062633-001

062633-002

062634-001

062634-002

062635

062636

062638

103184-001-ET

Description

Safari wheel lock (integrated into
side guard) incl. frame
attachment

Safari wheel lock (integrated into
side guard) incl. frame
attachment

Safari wheel lock (integrated into
side guard) incl. frame
attachment

Wheel lock mechanism with
bowden cable

Wheel lock mechanism with
bowden cable

Wheel lock lever with pivot parts
cpl.

Pivot for bowden cable
attachment

Abduction frame adapter for
wheel lock

Button head cap screw M5 x 8
ISO7380

Remark

Pair

RH

LH

RH

LH

RH / LH usable

RH / LH usable

Pair

25 pcs./pack

01.02.2021



Brake, Safari, integrated into sideguard, attendant

e

A

ok

Spare parts

Item Article no.
no.

3.7 000104130-ET
1.6 000130116-ET
2.1 058900-004-ET
2.1 058900-005-ET
1.4 058901-001-ET
4.1 062466

3.1 062626-ET

Page 34 /95

Description

Flat head cap screw, hexagon
socket M4 x 10 1SO010642

Washer A 6,4 ISO7093

Socket head cap screw M6 x 20
ISO4762

Socket head cap screw M6 x 25
1SO4762

Button head cap screw M6 x 20
ISO7380

Height adjustable push handle
(length = 600 mm) for attendant
Safari wheellock with frame
attachment

Wheel lock lever cpl.

Remark

10 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack
25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

Pair

left/right usable

01.02.2021



Brake, Safari, integrated into sideguard, attendant

Item
no.

3.1-3.7

3.5-3.7

1.1-3.7

1.1,1.5
-1.6
2.1-2.2

15,34

Page 35/95

Article no.

062635

062636

062642-000

062642-001

062642-002

062643-001

062643-002

062644

103184-001-ET

Description

Wheel lock lever with pivot parts
cpl.

Pivot for bowden cable
attachment

Attendant Safari wheel lock with
frame attachment

Attendant Safari wheel lock with
frame attachment

Attendant Safari wheel lock with
frame attachment

Attendant Safari wheel lock
mechanism with cable cpl.

Attendant Safari wheel lock
mechanism with cable cpl.

Frame attachment for attandant
Safari wheel lock

Button head cap screw M5 x 8
ISO7380

Remark

RH / LH usable

RH / LH usable

Pair

RH/LH useable

LH

RH

LH

Pair

25 pcs./pack

01.02.2021



Brake, standard

Spare parts

Item Article no.
no.

1.6 000128007-ET
1.3,1.5 000130007-ET
1.2 000861156-ET
2.2 058900-004-ET
2.2 058900-005-ET
1.4 058901-001-ET

Page 36 /95

062628-000

062628-001

Description

Hex nut M6 DIN985
Washer A 6.4 - ISO7089
Cover cap for brake lever, black

Socket head cap screw M6 x 20
ISO4762

Socket head cap screw M6 x 25
ISO4762

Button head cap screw M6 x 20
ISO7380

Standard wheel lock with frame
adapter

Standard wheel lock with frame
adapter

Remark

25 pcs./pack
25 pcs./pack
6 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

Pair

RH

01.02.2021



Brake, standard

Item
no.

1.1-2.2

2.1-2.2

21-2.2

1.1-1.2

Page 37 /95

Article no.

062628-002

062629

062638

760761050
760861050

Description
Standard wheel lock with frame
adapter

Straight frame adapter for wheel
lock

Abduction frame adapter for
wheel lock

Standard brake, complete

Standard brake, complete

Remark

LH

Pair

Pair

LH
RH

01.02.2021



Footrest

Spare parts

Description
Footrest, swing back
Footrest, angle adjustable

Footrest, angle adjustable, high mount

Page 38 /95 01.02.2021



Footrest, swing back

Spare parts

Item Article no.
no.

1.6 000102155-ET
2.4 000104069-ET
1.5 000282038-ET

2.1,2.3 054853-000

3.3

2.2

058901-001-ET

062223-ET

1.1-3.5 062233-000

Page 39/95

062234-000

Description

Socket head screw M6 x 16 -
DIN7984

Flat head cap screw, hexagon
socket M6 x 25 1S010642

Laminated cap D = 20 mm, black

Composite foot board with skid-
proof tabe

Button head cap screw M6 x 20
ISO7380

Spacer for footplate

Swing back footrest with
composite foot board, high frame
(Type - A-)

Swing back footrest with

Remark

25 pcs./pack

10 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

10 pcs./pack

01.02.2021



Footrest, swing back

Item
no.

1.1-1.2

1.3-1.6
3.1-3.5
3.2
2.3

Page 40/ 95

Article no.

062235

062236

062237-000
062238
064137-ET
765821003.01-ET

Description
composite foot board, low frame
(Type IBI)

Footrest tube, swing back
footrest, high frame (Type IAl)

Footrest tube, swing back
footrest, low frame (Type IBI)

Cross tube with holder arm
Fitting accessories for footrest
Wavy washer M6

Anti-slip cover L 140 mm for foot
board SW: 400 - 500 mm

Remark

Pair

Pair

Pair

25 pcs./pack
6 pcs./pack

01.02.2021



Footrest, angle adjustable

43
Spare parts
Item Article no.
no.
5.2 000104064-ET
2.2 000104069-ET
54 000128007-ET
2.3 000130007-ET
5.3 000130116-ET
2.1,2.5 054853-000
4.3 058901-001-ET

41-4.4 062238

1.1-2.2 062239-000

Page 41 /95

Description

Flat head cap screw, hexagon
socket M6 x 16 1S010642

Flat head cap screw, hexagon
socket M6 x 25 1S010642

Hex nut M6 DIN985
Washer A 6.4 - 1SO7089
Washer A 6,4 1SO7093

Composite foot board with skid-
proof tabe

Button head cap screw M6 x 20
ISO7380

Fitting accessories for footrest

Angle adjustable footrest with

Remark

25 pcs./pack

10 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack
25 pcs./pack
25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

Pair

01.02.2021



Footrest, angle adjustable

Item
no.

41-4.4

1.1-
1.2,2.2
-4.4

1.1

1.2,2.2
-2.4

4.2
2.5

51-5.4
3.1

3.1

Page 42 /95

Article no.

062240-000

062241-000

062242-000

062243

062244

062245

064137-ET
765821003.01-ET

765821004
765821005

765821006

Description

composite foot board, high frame
cpl. (TypelAl)

Angle adjustable footrest with
composite foot board, low frame
cpl. (TypelBl)

Angle adjustable footrest with
aluminum foot board, high frame
cpl. (TypelAl)

Angle adjustable footrest with
aluminum foot board, low frame
cpl. (TypelBI)

Footrest tube, angle adjustable
footrest, high frame (Type IAl)

Footrest tube, angle adjustable
footrest, low frame (Type IBI)

Footboard clamp with fitting
accessories cpl.

Wavy washer M6

Anti-slip cover L 140 mm for foot
board SW: 400 - 500 mm

Side stop for footboard

Aluminium plate with mounting
parts and anti sip sticker, SW 340
- 380 mm

Aluminium plate with mounting
parts and anti sip sticker, SW 400
- 460 mm

Remark

2 pcs./pack

2 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack
6 pcs./pack

Pair

SW: 340, 360, 380 mm wo inset -
SW 380, 400, 420 mm with inset

01.02.2021



Footrest, angle adjustable, high mount

Spare parts

Item Article no.
no.

4.2 000104064-ET
2.2 000104069-ET
2.4 000128007-ET
2.3 000130007-ET
4.3 000130116-ET
1.3 000282038-ET
2.1,2.5 054853-000
1.2,2.2 062245

-2.4

1.1 062247

Page 43 /95

Description

Flat head cap screw, hexagon
socket M6 x 16 1S010642

Flat head cap screw, hexagon
socket M6 x 25 1S010642

Hex nut M6 DIN985

Washer A 6.4 - 1ISO7089

Washer A 6,4 1ISO7093

Laminated cap D = 20 mm, black

Composite foot board with skid-
proof tabe

Footboard clamp with fitting
accessories cpl.

Footrest tube, angle adjustable

Remark

25 pcs./pack

10 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack
25 pcs./pack
25 pcs./pack
25 pcs./pack

Pair

01.02.2021



Footrest, angle adjustable, high mount

Item
no.

3.1-3.3
2.5

41-4.4

Page 44 /95

Article no.

062632
765821003.01-ET

765821004

Description

footrest, high mount
Wheel lock clamp cpl.

Anti-slip cover L 140 mm for foot
board SW: 400 - 500 mm

Side stop for footboard

Remark

RH / LH usable
6 pcs./pack

Pair

01.02.2021



Castor

Spare parts

Description

Castor, fork and housing (starting week 01/2014)

Page 45 /95 01.02.2021



Castor, fork and housing (starting week 01/2014)

Spare parts

Item Article no.
no.

3.4 000104129-ET
1.7 000105046-ET
1.2 058511-ET
2.1-2.4 058536
1.2,1.4 066522-001
1.2,1.4 066522-002
1.2,1.4 066522-003
2.5 066556-ET

Page 46 /95

111x32/111x45

123x45

Description

Button head cap screw M5 x 6
ISO7380

Headless screw M6 x 5 1S04027

Castor shaft aluminium 60 mm

Castor 3 inch solid, incl. axle cpl.

Castor fork, 123 x 45 mm wide
incl. bearing, black anodized

Castor fork, 123 x 45 mm wide
incl. bearing, silver anodized

Castor fork, 123 x 45 mm wide
incl. bearing, orange anodized

Washer used with castor 8.15 x
13 x2

Remark

10 pcs./pack

10 pcs./pack

2 pcs./pack
RH / LH usable
RH / LH usable

RH / LH usable

RH / LH usable

10 pcs./pack

01.02.2021



Castor, fork and housing (starting week 01/2014)

Item
no.

3.1, 3.2
1.1
1.1
1.1

3.1-3.6

3.4-3.6
2.1-2.4
2.1-2.4

2.1-2.4
2.1-2.4

2.1-2.4

2.1-2.4

2.1-2.4

2.1-2.4

2.1-2.4

2.1-2.4

2.1-2.4

2.1-2.4

2.1-2.4

2.1-2.4

2.1-2.4

2.1-2.4

Page 47 / 95

Article no.

066564-ET

066581-001
066581-002
066581-003

066921

066922
068550
068551

068552
068553

068554

068555

068556

068557

068558

068559

068560

068561

068562

068563

068570

068571

Description

Pendulum assembly cpl.
Carbotecture Fork 111x45, black
Carbotecture Fork 111x45, silver

Carbotecture Fork 111x45,
orange

Fitting accessories for castor
hanger

Castor spline set
Castor 3 inch solid, incl. axle cpl.

Castor 3 inch Light up, incl. axle
cpl.

Castor 4 inch solid, incl. axle cpl.

Castor 4 inch Light up, incl. axle
cpl.

4 inch castor with aluminium rim
and axle cpl.

4 x 1.4 inch soft roll castor with
aluminium rim, wide version and
axlecpl.

Castor 4 inch, light weight, solid,
incl. axle cpl.

Castor 5 inch solid incl. axle cpl.

Castor 5 inch soft rubber, incl.
axle, used with fork 168 x 45 mm,

cpl.

Castor 5 inch Light up, incl. axle
cpl.

5 inch castor with aluminium rim
and axle cpl.

5 inch soft roll castor with
aluminium rim, wide version and
axle cpl.,silver

Castor 6 inch solid, incl. axle cpl.

Castor 6 inch soft rubber, incl.
axle cpl.

Castor axle for 45 mm wide fork
cpl.

Castor axle for 32 mm wide fork

Remark

2 pcs./pack

RH / LH usable

RH / LH usable
RH / LH usable
RH / LH usable

RH / LH usable
RH / LH usable

RH / LH usable

RH / LH usable (silver)

RH / LH usable

RH / LH usable

RH / LH usable

RH / LH usable

RH / LH usable

silver

RH / LH usable

RH / LH usable

RH / LH usable

RH / LH usable

01.02.2021



Castor, fork and housing (starting week 01/2014)

Item
no.

2.4

2.5

2.5

12,14

12,14

12,14

1.3
12,14

Page 48 /95

Article no.

102259-001-ET

71105005-001-ET

71105005-003-ET

76707007-101

76707007-102

76707007-103

842858006.02-ET
843858006

Description

cpl.

Button head cap screw M5 x 12
ISO7380, Tuflock

Washer used with castor 8.3 x 14
X 4, aluminium

Washer used with castor 8.3 x 14
x 10, aluminium

Castor fork, aluminium, 138 x 45
mm, with bearing, black anodized

Castor fork, 138 mm, 45 mm wide
incl. bearing silver anodized

Castor fork, 138 mm, 45 mm wide
incl. bearing, orange anodized

spacer sleeve 10 mm

Castor fork, aluminium, 174 x 45
mm, with bearing, grey

Remark

25 pcs./pack

10 pcs./pack

10 pcs./pack

RH / LH usable

RH / LH usable

RH / LH usable

4 pcs./pack
RH / LH usable

01.02.2021



Frame

Spare parts

Description

Frame

Page 49 /95 01.02.2021



Frame

0

(| \._
o

@

i

4.1

ETORI0 {2

Spare parts
Item Article no. Description Remark
no.
3.9 000130007-ET Washer A 6.4 - 1ISO7089 25 pcs./pack
4.1 000282068-ET End plug 10 pcs./pack
000412.6307-ET  Sticker - Fixation point white, 4 pcs./pack
000412.6309-ET  Sticker - Fixation point, black 4 pcs./pack
3.8 012783-ET Socket head cap screw M6 x 16 25 pcs./pack
1SO4762
3.4 058900-003-ET Socket head cap screw M6 x 16 25 pcs./pack
ISO4762
3.4 058900-004-ET Socket head cap screw M6 x 20 25 pcs./pack
1SO4762
3.7 058900-005-ET Socket head cap screw M6 x 25 25 pcs./pack
ISO4762
1.1-1.2 062115-000 Abduction frame, high frame Pair

(Type 'A' and 'C")

Page 50 /95 01.02.2021



Frame

Item
no.

3.1-3.9

2.1
2.1
2.1
2.1
3.3

Page 51 /95

Article no.

062116-000

062117-000

062118-000

062120

062127-001-ET
062127-002-ET

066140-001
066140-002
066140-003
066140-004

103189-003-ET

Description
Abduction frame, low frame (Type
'‘A' and 'D")

Straight frame, high (Type 'B' and
ICI)

Straight frame, low (Type 'B' and
IDI)

Stabilizer bar cpl.

Product label - Simba, orange
Product label - Simba,brown
Calf strap cpl., L= 750 mm
Calf strap cpl.,, L =800 mm
Calf strap cpl., L = 850 mm
Calf strap cpl., L =900 mm

Socket head cap screw M5 x 10
ISO4762

Remark

Pair

Pair

Pair

2 pcs./pack
2 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

01.02.2021



Backrest

Spare parts

Description

Head rest with back tube

EXO backrest used w/o and with height adjustable push handle until week 13/2019
EXO backrest used with short, long and fold-down push handle until week 13/2019
Back with mounting

Back tube / push handle / back upholstery

Push bar, height and angle adjustable

EXO / EXO Pro Back Upholstery for all Push Handles from CW14/2019

Page 52 /95 01.02.2021



Head rest with back tube

Spare parts

Item Article no.

no.

2.3 000102040-ET

4.4 000133013-ET

2.2 000233027

5.3 058901-001-ET
06203015

5.1-5.4 062449-001-ET

5.1-5.4 062449-002-ET

Page 53/95

Description

Button head cap screw M6 x 16
Spring washer B 6 DIN 127
Quick release lever cpl.

Button head cap screw M6 x 20
ISO7380

Push handle, height adjustable for
JAY ZIP backrest (Pos. 4.1 - 4.4,
5.1-5.2)

Back tube used with backrest
without push handles and height
adjustablepush handles, including
mounting accessories

Back tube used with backrest
without push handles and height

Remark

25 pcs./pack
25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

2 pcs./pack

pair, BH: 200-300 mm

pair, BH: 300-350 mm

01.02.2021



Head rest with back tube

Item
no.

5.1-5.4

4.1 -
4.4,6.1

4.1-4.4,
6.1

1.1-3.2

1.1-3.2

5.4
4.2

5.2

3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1

1.1

1.1

Page 54 /95

Article no.

062449-003-ET

062461-ET

062467-ET

062470-000

062471-000

062476

064137-ET
066900-005-ET

760841001-ET

84303001-001
84303001-002
84303001-003
84303001-004
84303001-005
84303001-006
84303001-012
84303001-013
84303002-ET

84303012-001

84303012-002

Description
adjustablepush handles, including
mounting accessories

Back tube used with backrest
without push handles and height
adjustablepush handles, including
mounting accessories

Push handle, height
adjustable(Length: 600 mm) with
clamp, cpl.

Height adj. push handle incl.
receiver used with adapter plate

Head rest with holder - large pad
(23 x 11 cm) - cpl.

Head rest with holder - medium
pad (20 x 11 cm) - cpl.

Conversion kit head rest
mounting, receiver tube to
adapter plate

Wavy washer M6

Button head cap screw M6 x 25
ISO7380

Plastic plug for backrest profile
tube

Head rest adapter plate 220 mm
Head rest adapter plate 240 mm
Head rest adapter plate 260 mm
Head rest adapter plate 280 mm
Head rest adapter plate 300 mm
Head rest adapter plate 320 mm
Head rest adapter plate 180 mm
Head rest adapter plate 200 mm

Friction washer used with
headrest hinge

Head rest padded - medium -
(200 x 110 mm)

Head rest padded - large - (230 x
110 mm)

Remark

pair, BH: 350-400 mm

2 pcs./pack, BH: 20 - 25 cm

2 pcs./pack, BH: 30 - 40 cm

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

10 pcs./pack

Y3:
Y3:
Y3:
Y3:
Y3:
Y3:

SW 22 cm, Simba:
SW 24 cm, Simba:
SW 26 cm, Simba:
SW 28 cm, Simba:
SW 30 cm, Simba:
SW 32 cm, Simba:

Simba: SW 22 cm

Simba: SW 24 cm

SW 26 cm
SW 28 cm
SW 30 cm
SW 32 cm
SW 34 cm
SW 36 cm

10 pcs./pack, note: use only with
wheelchairs with
headrestmanufactured until week
35/2015

01.02.2021



Head rest with back tube

Item Article no.
no.
1.2 84303015

2.1-2.3 84310034

Page 55/95

Description

Mounting accessories, cpl.

Head rest adapter with quick
release lever

Remark

01.02.2021



EXO backrest used w/o and with height adjustable push handle until week

13/2019

L

1.10
1.14
BH/RH Quantity/
inmm Mengeé
200-325 2
350-400 3
Spare parts
Item Article no. Description

no.
1.12 000069323-ET

1.13+.1 06203020
.14

1.11 066877

1.1 06804022-001

1.1 06804022-002

Page 56 / 95

Hook strap, 50 x 40 mm

Lower backrest belt

Top backrest belt, respectively
lower back belt

EXO Backrest sling, synthetic
fibre, padded, adjustable, one
accessory bag,black, SW 280 -
420 mm with BH 200 - 400 mm

EXO Backrest sling, synthetic
fibre, padded, adjustable, one
accessory bag,black, SW 280 -
420 mm with BH 425 - 475 mm or
SW 440 - 600 mm with BH 200
-475 mm

1.1

1.12

ET06203112

Remark

2 pcs./pack
1 pc

Please order back belts, side and
backrest pads separately

Please order back belts, side and
backrest pads separately

01.02.2021



EXO backrest used w/o and with height adjustable push handle until week

13/2019

Item Article no. Description Remark

no.

1.1 06804023-001 EXO PRO Backrest sling, Please order back belts, side and
adjustable, breathable, one backrest pads separately
accessory bag, black, SW280 -

420 mm with BH 200 - 400 mm

1.1 06804023-002 EXO PRO Backrest sling, Please order back belts, side and
adjustable, breathable, one backrest pads separately
accessory bag, black, SW280 -

420 mm with BH 425 - 475 mm or
SW 440 - 600 mm with BH 200 -
475 mm

1.7-1.9 06804031-001 Back belt cpl. SW 280 - 420 mm 1 pc
(quantity needed see alongside
chart)

1.2 06804070-000 Back rest pad (starting SW 280 from SW 28
mm)

1.5-1.6 06804075-010 Side pad - used without push 2 pcs./pack
handles or height adjustable push
handles SW 220 - 260 mm

1.10 06804110 Hook strap for mounting EXO 2m
backrests with existing back belts
and for SW 220 - 260 mm

1.15 84302024-000 Vanity flap 1 pcs./pack

1.1 84303020-000 EXO Backrest sling, synthetic Please order back belts, side and
fibre, padded, adjustable, 1 backrest pads separately
accessory bag,black, SW 22 - 26

1.1 84303021-000 EXO PRO Backrest sling, Please order back belts, side and
adjustable, breathable, 1 backrest pads separately
accessory bag, black, SW22 - 26

4.1+1.8 84303022-000 Back belt cpl. SW22-26 (quantity 1 pc
needed see alongside chart)

1.11 84303024-000 Top backrest belt, for height adj. 1 pc
or w/o pushhandels

1.3-1.4 84303025 Side pad - used with height pair

Page 57 /95

adjustable pushhandles, from SW
28

01.02.2021



EXO backrest used with short, long and fold-down push handle until week
13/2019

19 0 i ﬂ Ny 1o
13/14 18 : m
RHincm n % E j.l \\” g |
20-325 b 1.12 Q
35-40 m -
) G%:ﬁ i
14 15

Spare parts
Item Article no. Description Remark
no.
1.9 000069323-ET Hook strap, 50 x 40 mm 2 pcs./pack
1.8 066877 Top backrest belt, respectively

lower back belt

1.3-1.4 06804010-100 Side pad - used with long, short 2 pcs./pack
and fold down push handles

1.1 06804022-001 EXO Backrest sling, synthetic Please order back belts, side and
fibre, padded, adjustable, one backrest pads separately
accessory bag,black, SW 280 -

420 mm with BH 200 - 400 mm

1.1 06804022-002 EXO Backrest sling, synthetic Please order back belts, side and
fibre, padded, adjustable, one backrest pads separately
accessory bag,black, SW 280 -

420 mm with BH 425 - 475 mm or
SW 440 - 600 mm with BH 200
-475 mm

Page 58 /95 01.02.2021



EXO backrest used with short, long and fold-down push handle until week

13/2019

Item Article no. Description Remark

no.

1.1 06804023-001 EXO PRO Backrest sling, Please order back belts, side and
adjustable, breathable, one backrest pads separately
accessory bag, black, SW280 -

420 mm with BH 200 - 400 mm

1.1 06804023-002 EXO PRO Backrest sling, Please order back belts, side and
adjustable, breathable, one backrest pads separately
accessory bag, black, SW280 -

420 mm with BH 425 - 475 mm or
SW 440 - 600 mm with BH 200 -
475 mm

1.5-1.7 06804031-001 Back belt cpl. SW 280 - 420 mm 1 pc
(quantity needed see alongside
chart)

1.2 06804070-000 Back rest pad (starting SW 280 from SW 28
mm)

1.10 06804110 Hook strap for mounting EXO 2m
backrests with existing back belts
and for SW 220 - 260 mm

84302024-000 Vanity flap 1 pcs./pack

1.1 84303020-000 EXO Backrest sling, synthetic Please order back belts, side and
fibre, padded, adjustable, 1 backrest pads separately
accessory bag,black, SW 22 - 26

1.1 84303021-000 EXO PRO Backrest sling, Please order back belts, side and
adjustable, breathable, 1 backrest pads separately
accessory bag, black, SW22 - 26

1.11+1. 84303022-000 Back belt cpl. SW22-26 (quantity 1 pc

6 needed see alongside chart)

Page 59/95

01.02.2021



Back with mounting

Spare parts

Item Article no.
no.

1.9 00006001-001
1.9 00006001-002
1.9 00006001-004
1.9 00006001-006
1.9 000067020-ET
3.2 000102135-ET
1.6, 000128007-ET
1.14,

1.18

Page 60/ 95

Description

Strap for backrest pin lock 160
mm without mounting ring

Strap for backrest pin lock 180
mm without mounting ring

Strap for backrest pin lock 200
mm without mounting ring

Strap for backrest pin lock 260
mm, with mounting ring

Cord, 3 mm, black, braided

Socket head cap screw M6 x 45
ISO4762

Hex nut M6 DIN985

ET06203005

Remark

Simba: SW 280 mm

Simba: SW 300 mm

Simba: SW 340 mm

Simba: SW 340 mm,
Helium/Krypton R: SW 320 mm

Running length
10 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

01.02.2021



Back with mounting

Item
no.

1.22
1.15

1.11

4.3,5.3
1.10
1.23
1.3

1.12,
1.20

1.8
1.7
1.1-
1.20

1.1-
1.20

1.1-
1.20

1.1-
1.20

2.1-25
3.1-3.2
41-43

51-53

Page 61 /95

Article no.

000130107-ET
000130116-ET
000412.6307-ET
000412.6309-ET
058900-002-ET

058900-004-ET

058901-001-ET

058901-003-ET

058901-004-ET

062114-000-ET
062408-ET

062430-ET
062434-ET
062444-001

062444-002

062444-003

062444-004

062445-000

062446

062447-000

062448-000

Description

Washer A 6.4 1ISO7089
Washer A 6,4 1ISO7093
Sticker - Fixation point
Sticker - Fixation point, black

Socket head cap screw M6 x 12
ISO4762

Socket head cap screw M6 x 20
ISO4762

Button head cap screw M6 x 20
ISO7380

Button head cap screw M 6 x 50
ISO7380

Button head cap screw M6 x 55
ISO7380

Plate for seat and backrest rail

Washer PTFE D = 18 mm

Backrest pin lock with nut
Initial stop plate

Backrest tube and fitting
accessories cpl. starting with SD
28 cm (withoutpush handle tube)

Backrest tube and fitting
accessories cpl. starting with SD
28 cm (withoutpush handle tube)

Backrest tube and fitting
accessories cpl. used up to SD 26
(without pushhandle tube)

Backrest tube and fitting
accessories cpl. used up to SD 26
(without pushhandle tube)

Stabilisation tube, backrest bar
cpl.

Distance (20 mm), seat shell
option

Backrest tube and fitting
accessories for push handle tube

Backrest tube, relax position
(10°) with fitting accessories for

Remark

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack
white, 4 pcs./pack
4 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

pair

10 pcs./pack

pair

pair

RH

LH

RH

LH

Pair

Pair

Pair

01.02.2021



Back with mounting

Item
no.

6.2,6.3

2.1

1.17,
4.2,5.2

1.22 -
1.23,
1.6,6.1

1.16

2.5

Page 62 /95

Article no.

062458

062463-000

064137-ET

066770-ET

102262-006-ET

103191-003-ET

Description

pushhandle tube

Distance 2 x 20 mm with Screw
for Jay Zip Mount by height
adjustablePush handles

Stabilisation tube (w/o
accessories)

Wavy washer M6

Tie down bracket including
mounting accessories and tie
down label

Button head cap screw M6 x 1.0 x

40 1SO7380

Socket head cap screw M 8 x 16
ISO4762

Remark

Pair

25 pcs./pack

2 pcs/pack, must only be used
from week 44/2011

25pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

01.02.2021



Back tube / push handle / back upholstery

| /\/ -

v

NI,
Spare parts
Item Article no.
no.
3.3,4.4 000114005-ET
6.6 000128007-ET
2.3 000154208-ET
5.2-5.3 000233027
2.2 051417

054423

6.5 058900-002-ET
6.4 058901-004-ET

Page 63 /95

Description

Self tapping screw, ST 3.9 x 16 -
ISO7050

Hex nut M6 DIN985

Cylindrical grooved pin 6 x 28
ISO8740

Quick release lever cpl.
Push handle, fold down

Backrest strap, above (only for
fold down hush handle)

Socket head cap screw M6 x 12
ISO4762

Button head cap screw M6 x 55
ISO7380

Remark

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

10 pcs./pack

RH / LH usable

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

01.02.2021



Back tube / push handle / back upholstery

Item Article no. Description Remark
no.
1.1-1.2 062449-001 Backrest tube for backrest w/o RH / LH usable

push handle or backrest with
height adj.push handle - BH 20 -
30 cm

1.1-1.2 062449-002 Backrest tube for backrest w/o RH / LH usable
push handle or backrest with
height adj.pushhandle - BH 30 -
35cm

1.1-1.2 062449-003 Backrest tube for backrest w/o RH / LH usable
push handle or backrest with
height adj.pushhandle - BH 35 -
40 cm

2.1-2.4 062450-001 Backrest tube with fold down RH / LH usable
push handle - BH: 30 - 35 cm

2.1-2.4 062450-002 Backrest tube with fold down RH / LH usable
push handle - BH: 35 -40 cm

4.1-4.4 062452-001-ET Back tube, standard push handle 2 pcs./pack, BH: 200-300 mm
4.1 -4.4 062452-002-ET Back tube, standard push handle 2 pcs./pack, BH: 300-350 mm
4.1 -4.4 062452-003-ET Back tube, standard push handle 2 pcs./pack, BH: 350-400 mm

6.1-6.5 062453 Folding fixation for backrest
mechanism
062454-000 Backrest upholstery Nylon,

adjustable cpl.

062455-000 Backrest upholstery Nylon,
adjustable for backrest with fold
down pushhandles cpl.

062456-000 Backrest upholstery, vented,
adjustable, black, cpl.

062457-000 Backrest upholstery vented,
adjustable for backrest with fold
down pushhandles cpl.

5.1-5.4 062461-ET Push handle, height 2 pcs./pack, BH: 20 - 25 cm
adjustable(Length: 600 mm) with
clamp, cpl.
065432 Push handle holder with quick Pair

tensioner used with JAY backrest
and autofolding stabilizer bar

complete

4.1 71104052-ET Handgrip for back tube, including 10 pcs./pack
glue

1.2 760841001-ET Plastic plug for backrest profile 10 pcs./pack

Page 64 /95 01.02.2021



Back tube / push handle / back upholstery

Item Article no. Description Remark
no.
tube
3,2,4.3 760949901 Mounting accessories for back Pair
upholstery adjustable (bent
clamp) cpl.

Page 65 /95 01.02.2021



Push bar, height and angle adjustable

Spare parts

Item Article no.
no.

4.5 000102079-ET
1.5 000133013-ET
1.1-7.3 06203009
1.1-1.5 06203010
3.1-3.2 06203011
4.1-4.5 06203012

6.1 06203013
7.1-7.3 06203014
2.1-2.2 062449-002-ET

Page 66 / 95

Description

Release lever M6 x 30
Spring washer B 6 DIN 127

Push bar, height - and angle-
adjustable cpl.

Clamp for mounting Push bar on
backrest

Lower Tube for push bar with
spring kpl.

Angular adjustment cpl.
Foam for handle
Upper Handle cpl.

Back tube used with backrest
without push handles and height

6.1

Remark

5 pcs./pack
25 pcs./pack

2 pcs./pack

pair, BH: 300-350 mm

01.02.2021



Push bar, height and angle adjustable

Item
no.

2.1-2.2

3.1

2.2

Page 67 / 95

Article no.

062449-003-ET

064711-ET

760841001-ET

Description

adjustablepush handles, including
mounting accessories

Back tube used with backrest
without push handles and height
adjustablepush handles, including
mounting accessories

Support spring with bolt D =5
mm

Plastic plug for backrest profile
tube

Remark

pair, BH: 350-400 mm

5 pcs./pack

10 pcs./pack

01.02.2021



EXO / EXO Pro Back Upholstery for all Push Handles from CW14/2019

BH/RH in mm n=QTY/ Menge

200- 325
350-400

ET06203114

Spare parts

Item Article no.

no.

3.3 000102550-001-E
T

2.2, 06203020

2.11

2.0 066853

2.1 066877

3.1 06804026-100

3.2 06804027-100

Page 68 /95

Description

Mounting kit for upper back belt,
screws and washer

Lower backrest belt

Back belt cpl. SW 340-580 mm
(quantity needed see alongside
chart)

Top backrest belt, respectively
lower back belt

Top backrest belt cpl. for foldable
push handles, for height

adjustable pushhandles with Life
T, Life RT, Youngster3 and Simba

Top backrest belt cpl. for
standard push handles

1]

Remark

10 pcs./pack

1 pc

1 pc

1 pc

1 pc

2.3

01.02.2021



EXO / EXO Pro Back Upholstery for all Push Handles from CW14/2019

Item
no.

3.4

1.0

1.0

2.3
2.4

Page 69 /95

Article no.

06804110

06804122-001

06804123-001

84302024-000
84303010

Description

Hook strap for mounting EXO

backrests with existing back belts

and for SW 220 - 260 mm

EXO Backrest sling, synthetic
fibre, padded, adjustable, 1
accessory bag, black, SW 200 -
380 with BH 200 - 400

EXO PRO Backrest sling,
adjustable, breathable, 1
accessory bag, black, SW200 -
380 with BH 200 - 400

Vanity flap

Back belt cpl. SW 220-320 mm
(quantity needed see alongside
chart)

Remark

2m

Please order back belts and hook
tape separately

Please order back belts and hook
tape separately

1 pcs./pack
1 pc.

01.02.2021



Side guard

Spare parts

Description
Arm rest, height adjustable

Side guard, aluminium

Page 70 /95 01.02.2021



Arm rest, height adjustable

Spare parts

Item Article no.
no.

1.5 000104044-ET
1.4 000104082-ET
2.2 000128007-ET
1.3 000282061-ET
2.3 058900-002-ET
2.6 058901-004-ET

2.1-2.6 062442

1.1-1.5 840842055

1.2

Page 71/95

840842056

Description

Flat head cap screw, slotted M5 x
8 1SO7046

Button head cap screw, phillips,
M5 x 30 1ISO7047

Hex nut M6 DIN985
Laminated cap, black

Socket head cap screw M6 x 12
ISO4762

Button head cap screw M6 x 55
ISO7380

Fitting accessories for sideguard
with armpad

Armrest - height-adjustable,
complete. Is screwed onto the
sideguard

Arm padding, short, for

Remark

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack
10 pcs./pack
25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

pair

LH / RH usable

RH or LH usable

01.02.2021



Arm rest, height adjustable

Item Article no. Description Remark
no.

aluminium sideguard, complete.
Is screwed onto thesideguard.

Page 72 /95 01.02.2021



Side guard, aluminium

Spare parts

Item Article no.
no.

2.2 000104044-ET
1.3 000128007-ET

1.4,1.7 000130116-ET

1.6 058900-002-ET

1.5 058901-003-ET
062436-000
062436-001

Page 73 /95

Description

Flat head cap screw, slotted M5 x
8 1S07046

Hex nut M6 DIN985
Washer A 6,4 1SO7093

Socket head cap screw M6 x 12
ISO4762

Button head cap screw M 6 x 50
ISO7380

Fender sideguard for 20in and
22in with cold protection (Version
‘A" withor w/o Armpad)

Fender sideguard for 20in and
22in with cold protection (Version
'A' withor w/o Armpad)

Remark

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack
25 pcs./pack
25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

Pair

RH, when used with wheelchairs
manufatcured pior week 43/2012
one mustchange both side guards

01.02.2021



Side guard, aluminium

Item
no.

1.1-2.2

1.1-1.7

1.2

2.1-2.2

Page 74 /95

Article no.

062436-002

062437-000

062437-001

062437-002

062438-000

062439-000

062439-002

062440

062441

Description

Fender sideguard for 20in and
22in with cold protection (Version
'‘A' withor w/o Armpad)

Fender sideguard for 24in with
cold protection (Version 'A' with
or w/oArmpad)

Fender sideguard for 24in with
cold protection (Version 'A' with
or w/oArmpad)

Fender sideguard for 24in with
cold protection (Version 'A' with
or w/oArmpad)

Fender sideguard for 20in and
22in with cold protection (Version
'B' usedwith Safari brake)

Fender sideguard for 24in with
cold protection (Version 'B' used
withSafari brake)

Fender sideguard for 24in with
cold protection (Version B used
with Safari brake)

Cold protection used with
sideguard version -A- and -B-

Cover for side guard without arm
pad

Remark

LH, when used with wheelchairs
manufatcured pior week 43/2012
one mustchange both side guards

Pair

RH, when used with wheelchairs
manufatcured pior week 43/2012
one mustchange both side guards

LH, when used with wheelchairs
manufatcured pior week 43/2012
one mustchange both side guards

Pair

Pair

LH

Pair

Pair

01.02.2021



Seat

Spare parts

Description

Seat / Seat upholstery

Page 75/95 01.02.2021



Seat / Seat upholstery

Spare parts

Item Article no.

no.

2.2 000104128-ET

2.4 000282105-ET

2.4 058301-ET
062127-001-ET
062127-002-ET

2.1 062303-ET

1.1 062305-000
062307-000

Page 76 / 95

Description

Button head cap screw M5 x 20
ISO7380

Caps for seat rails, seat bar
profile 18 x 3, black

Caps for seat rails, seat bar
profile 14 x 2, black

Product label - Simba, orange
Product label - Simba,brown
Seat rails for seat sling

Seat sling with one bag, black

Seat sling with bag and katheter
bag, black

Remark

25 pcs./pack

4 pcs./pack, Note: from 01. Jun.
2012

4 pcs./pack, Note: used with
wheelchairs manufactured until 1.
Jun 2012

2 pcs./pack
2 pcs./pack
2 pcs./pack

01.02.2021



Seat / Seat upholstery

Item Article no. Description Remark
no.
2.3 614853009-ET Saddle POM, black 10 pcs./pack

Page 77 /95 01.02.2021



Accessories

Spare parts

Description

Tipping tube / frame adaptor
Tray table, fix, SW 220 - 360 mm
Lap belt

Tool kit

Caddy

Mobile phone case

Wheelchair backpack

Anti-tip, swingaway (starting week 15/2012)
Seat cushion

Crutch holder with velcro

Therapy table, swingaway

Page 78 /95 01.02.2021



Tipping tube / frame adaptor

Spare parts

Item Article no.

no.

1.2 000102319-ET
2.4 000128007-ET
2.3 000130007-ET
2.5 000282041-ET
1.4 000941.1021-ET
2.2 058900-007-ET

1.1-1.3 062522

1.1-2.5 062527

2.1,2.4 740815110

Page 79 /95

Description

Socke head cap screw M5 x 16
ISO4762

Hex nut M6 DIN985
Washer A 6.4 - ISO7089

Cap tipping tubes 18 x 28, black
PVC

Wavy washer B5, DIN137

Socket head cap screw M6 x 32
ISO4762

Frame adaptor for anti-tip tube

Tipping tube with frame adapter
cpl.

Tipping tube to be inserted into

Remark

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack
25 pcs./pack
10 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack
25 pcs./pack

RH / LH usable
RH / LH usable

RH / LH usable

01.02.2021



Tipping tube / frame adaptor

Item Article no.
no.
1.3 760827007-ET

Page 80/ 95

Description

the frame (threaded holes)

End plug for round tube with
inside oval

Remark

10 pcs./pack

01.02.2021



Tray table, fix, SW 220 - 360 mm

12

13

-
f'll--‘-“-]
-
o)

2 3 8
7
Spare parts
Item Article no. Description Remark
no.
11 000104000-ET Flat head cap screw, slotted M5 x 25 pcs./pack

12 1SO7046

7,13 000104044-ET Flat head cap screw, slotted M5 x 25 pcs./pack
81507046

8,14 000107016-ET Knurled screw M6 x 16 DIN464 4 pcs./pack

3 000114004-ET Self tapping screw, M 4.8 x 13 25 pcs./pack
ISO7050

9 000841079 Star wheel screw M 8 x 28

10-11 000848009 Arm pad, complete right

6-9 810748008 Armrest for tray table, complete left

6-9 810748011 Armrest bracket left

1-14 810848001 Wooden tray table with armrests,
complete

Page 81 /95 01.02.2021



Tray table, fix, SW 220 - 360 mm

Item
no.

1-3

10 - 14

12-14
6-14

Page 82 /95

Article no.

810848002
810848004
810848008
810848011
810948008

Description

Wooden tray table with bracket
Bracket for tray table

Armrest for tray table, complete
Armrest bracket

Armrests for tray table, complete

Remark

right
right

Pair

01.02.2021



MEDICAL

Lap belt
Spare parts
Item Article no. Description Remark
no.
1.1 069939 Lap belt - short - used up to SW For fitting to back tube

400 mm, incl. mounting
accessories, adjustable range 580
-850 mm

Page 83 /95 01.02.2021



Tool kit
MRS
Spare parts
Item Article no. Description Remark
no.
1 000604270 Bag carrier, complete, pair (all Pair / suitable for all wheelchair
parts as illustrated) types
2 000604271 Castor adjustment tool Helium, Xenon FF/SA, Simba,

Youngster 3

Page 84 /95 01.02.2021



=N
mC

N

Caddy

Spare parts

Item Article no. Description Remark
no.

1.1 L902350 Caddy, bag carrier, complete Pair

Page 85/95 01.02.2021



Mobile phone case

Spare parts

Article no. Description

000670003 Mobile phone case with hook-and-loop strap - SOPUR -
000670004 Mobile phone case with hook-and-loop strap - QUICKIE

Page 86 /95 01.02.2021



Wheelchair backpack

Spare parts

Item Article no. Description

no.

1.1 000670001 Wheelchair back pack, black

Page 87 /95 01.02.2021



Anti-tip, swingaway (starting week 15/2012)

Spare parts

Item Article no.
no.

1.2 000102319-ET
2.2 000128007-ET
2.3 000130007-ET
2.4 000242024

2.5 000859001

2.6 000859204

14 000941.1021-ET
2.1 058900-007-ET
1.1-1.4 062522

1.1-3.1 062535

Page 88 /95

Description

Socke head cap screw M5 x 16
ISO4762

Hex nut M6 DIN985

Washer A 6.4 - ISO7089

Tension spring for anti-tip tubes
Pedal used with anti-tip

Bracket used with tension spring
Wavy washer B5, DIN137

Socket head cap screw M6 x 32
ISO4762

Frame adaptor for anti-tip tube

Anti-tip wheel, swing-away,
cranked, cpl., used with 24 inch

Remark

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack
25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack
25 pcs./pack

RH / LH usable
RH / LH usable

01.02.2021



Anti-tip, swingaway (starting week 15/2012)

2.8
1.3

2.1-3.1

2.1-2.8,
4.1

Page 89 /95

Article no.

062536

064711-ET

066727
760827007-ET

84310049

84310050

84310051

84310052

Description

wheel

Anti-tip wheel, swing-away,
straight, cpl., used with 20 and 22
inch wheel

Support spring with bolt D =5
mm

Castor with adaptor tube

End plug for round tube with
inside oval

Anti-tip wheel, swing-away,
cranked, w/o frame adaptor used
with 24 inchwheel

Anti-tip wheel, swing-away,
straight, w/o frame adaptor used
with 20 and 22inch wheel

Anti-tip, swing-away, cranked w/o
frame adapter, w/o castor used
with 24inch wheel

Anti-tip, swing-away, straight w/o
frame adapter, w/o castor used
with 20and 22 inch wheel

Remark

RH / LH usable

5 pcs./pack

10 pcs./pack

RH / LH usable

RH / LH usable

RH / LH usable

RH / LH usable

01.02.2021



Seat cushion

Spare parts

Item Article no.
no.

1.1-1.2 000835002
1.1-1.2 000835003
1.2 000835810
1.2 000835820
1.1 000836002
1-2 000898060
1.1-1.2 000898063

Page 90/ 95

Description

Seat cushion and cover, black
complete, cushion filling:
composite foam 9292(3026)

Seat cushion and cover, black
complete, cushion filling: Latex
55

Seat cushion filling, composite
foam, 92 firmness (average)

Seat cushion filling, latex, 55
firmness (very soft)

Seat cushion cover, black

KLIMA-TEX seat cushion and
cover, black complete, cushion
filling: Composite foam 92
firmness

KLIMA-TEX seat cushion and
cover, black complete, cushion
filling: Latex 55 firmness

Remark

Thickness

Thickness

Thickness

Thickness

:50 mm or 80 mm

:50 mm or 80 mm

: 50 mm or 80mm

: 50 mm or 80 mm

01.02.2021



Crutch holder with velcro

Spare parts
Item Article no. Description Remark
no.

000102312.01-ET Button head cap screw M6 x 32 25 pcs./pack

Torx drive
000128007-ET Hex nut M6 DIN985 25 pcs./pack
1.2 000815123-ET Velcro loops 5 pcs./pack
1.1 740815120 Crutch holder with Velcro loops without tipping tube

complete (without tipping tubes)

Page 91 /95 01.02.2021



Therapy table, swingaway

411

Spare parts

Item Article no.

no.

7.6 000100075-ET
2.3 000102065-ET
6.5 000102107-ET
6.4 000102307.01-ET
4.7 000102309.01-ET
1.6 000104033-ET
4.11 000104053-ET

Page 92 /95

Description

Hexagon head socket screw M4 x

16 1SO4017

Button head cap screw M4 x 6
DIN7985

Button head cap screw M6 x 12
DIN7984

Button head cap screw M6 x 20
Torx drive

Button head cap screw M6 x 16
Torx drive

Flat head cap screw, hexagon
socket M 8 x 25 1S010642

Flat head cap screw, hexagon
socket M6 x 2515010642

Remark

25 pcs./pack

50 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack

01.02.2021



Therapy table, swingaway

Item
no.

7.3

4.3
1.4
4.2,4.6
1.3
6.3
7.4

2.2
1.5
4.4
2.5
6.2
6.1-6.6

1.1-7.6

1.2-7.6

7.1-7.6

6.6

1.1

Page 93/95

Article no.

000104093-ET

000128007-ET
000128018-ET
000130107-ET
000130108-ET
000242030-ET
000281018

000282038-ET
000282062-ET
000282063-ET
000934.7019
750842099.01
840742041

840748010

840748025

840842040

840842041

840842056

840848006
840848010

840848025

Description

Flat head cap screw, slotted M5 x
10 1SO7046

Hex nut M6 DIN985
Hexagon nut M8 ISO10511
Washer A 6.4 1SO7089
Washer A 8.4 1SO7089
Compression spring

Ball-shaped head DIN 319 -
KU-16-M4-E

Laminated cap D = 20 mm, black
Nut cap for M8, black

Nut cap for M6, black

CLIP RING

Interlock lever for therapy table

Armrest for swingaway therapy
table, swingaway direction side

Swingaway therapy table,
complete. With armrests,
swingaway device to theleft

Tray table, swing away, complete,
for standard sideguard, with
armrest,without table top,
swingaway to the left

Armrest for swingaway therapy
table. Use on interlock side, can
be usedright/left

Armrest for swingaway therapy
table, swingaway direction side

Arm padding, short, for
aluminium sideguard, complete.
Is screwed onto thesideguard.

Table top for swing away tray

table
Swingaway therapy table,

complete. With armrests,
swingaway device to theright

Tray table, swing away, complete,
for standard sideguard, with
armrest,without table top,
swingaway to the right

Remark

25 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack
25 pcs./pack
25 pcs./pack
25 pcs./pack
10 pcs./pack

25 pcs./pack
25 pcs./pack
10 pcs./pack

Left

left

left

Right

RH or LH usable

right

right

01.02.2021



Therapy table, swingaway

Item Article no.
no.

7.5 850848011
1.2 - 850848017
4,11

Page 94 /95

Description

Socket for therapy table

Fixing for swing away tray table,
complete, can be used for
right/leftswingaway direction

Remark

01.02.2021



Sunrise Medical GmbH
kahlbachring 2-2

D-69254 Malsch/Heidelberg
Germany

Tel.: +49 (0} 7253 980-0

Fax: #49 (0) 7253 980-222

E-Mail: kundenservice@sunrisemedical de

wiww sunrisemeadical de

Sunrise Medical AG
Erlenauweg 17

CH-3110 Minsingen
Lwitzerland

Tel.: +41 (0)31 958 3838

Fax: #41 (0)31 958 3848
E-Mail: info@sunrisemedical.ch
wiwnw sunrisemedical.ch

Sunrise Medical SAS

21 de la Vrillonnerie

17 Rue Michaél Faraday
F-37170 Chambray-Lés-Tours
France

Telephona: +33 (0] 2 47 55 44 00
Fax: +33 (0) 2 47 55 4403

Email: info@sunnsemedical fr

www sunrisemedical. fr

Sunrise Medical 5.L

Poligono Bakiola, 41

43498 Arrankudiaga

izcaya

Espania

Teléfono: 902 14 24 34 / 84 633 31 92
Fax.: 34648 15 75

www sunrisemedical.es


http://www.tcpdf.org

	Table of contents
	Simba
	Rear wheel
	Axle tube unit
	Rear wheel
	Hand rim
	Max Grepp Ergo Para hand rim
	Mountain bike rear wheel and hand rim
	Rear wheel, Proton with hand rim
	Spoke guard
	Spoke guard, adults
	Spoke guard, kids
	Spoke guard, teens

	Brake
	Compact brake from CW45/2020
	Knee lever brake
	Integrated sideguard brake (Safari-brake)
	Brake, Safari, integrated into sideguard, attendant
	Brake, standard

	Footrest
	Footrest, swing back
	Footrest, angle adjustable
	Footrest, angle adjustable, high mount

	Castor
	Castor, fork and housing (starting week 01/2014)

	Frame
	Frame

	Backrest
	Head rest with back tube
	EXO backrest used w/o and with height adjustable push handle until week 13/2019
	EXO backrest used with short, long and fold-down push handle until week 13/2019
	Back with mounting
	Back tube / push handle / back upholstery
	Push bar, height and angle adjustable
	EXO / EXO Pro Back Upholstery for all Push Handles from CW14/2019

	Side guard
	Arm rest, height adjustable
	Side guard, aluminium

	Seat
	Seat / Seat upholstery

	Accessories
	Tipping tube / frame adaptor
	Tray table, fix, SW 220 - 360 mm
	Lap belt
	Tool kit
	Caddy
	Mobile phone case
	Wheelchair backpack
	Anti-tip, swingaway (starting week 15/2012)
	Seat cushion
	Crutch holder with velcro
	Therapy table, swingaway



